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BETHANY’S COLLEGE DIVISION

Purpose

The purpose of the college division is to offer professional undergraduate
degrees for students whose personal needs or vocational goals require either a
one year diploma, a second year associate, a third year graduate, or a fourth year
Bachelor’s degree. Concentrations offered include Bible, Christian Education,
Christian Counseling, Missions, Pastoral Ministry, and Theology.

ON-SITE AND OFF-SITE PROGRAMS

All courses offered through the Bible College Division may be studied either
on-site or externally (see classroom requirements—page 15). Upon satisfactory
completion of each level of study consisting of 30 semester hours, the student
will be awarded a diploma or degree.

General Bible Diploma
Certificate of Biblical Studies

The diploma is awarded to those who complete 30
semester hours of Biblical education courses.
Although the program may be used as the Freshman
year for other undergraduate programs, it is designed
to be a one year diploma aimed at providing a student
with a firm foundation in Bible and theology for Sun-
day School teaching or personal spiritual growth.

Those courses marked with an * are required courses and cannot be deleted
or changed.

First Year — Certificate of Biblical Studies

Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3SH
Bi-109 The Gospels* 3SH
Bi-107 Manners & Customs I* 3SH
Bi-108 Manners & Customs II* 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics* 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism* 3SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine IT* 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

40



COLLEGE DIVISION
ASSOCIATE DEGREES

To enroll in the Associate Degree Program, applicants must have a High
5chool Diploma, G.E.D., or its equivalency. Advanced standing of up to 30
semester hours may be received by an accumulation of transfer credits from an
acceptable college, credits received through the Portfolio Learning Assessment
(Life Experience), and/or credits earned through CLEP testing. The student must
also satisfy the core courses requirements for a two-year degree. Courses marked
with an * are required core courses.

Associate of Arts in Religion

The A.A.R. is awarded to persons completing 60 semester hours of credit in
the field of Bible and Bible related subjects. This program is designed to combine
the theological knowledge of the General Bible Diploma with the core courses
requirements for a two-year degree (60 SH ).

First Year —General Bible Diploma

En-101 English Grammar* 3SH
En-102 English Composition ( Take En-101 First) * 3SH
Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3SH
Bi-107 Manners and Customs I* 3SH
Bi-108 Manners and Customs II * 3SH
Bi-109 The Gospels* 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics* 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism* 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Second Year — Associate of Arts in Religion

En-103 English — Introduction to Literature * 3SH
En-104 English — Introduction to Humanities * 3SH
Ma-101 General Mathematics™ 3SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine IT* 3SH
Mi-103 Missions* 3SH
Bi-106 Israel’s History* 3SH
Bi-201 The Tabernacle * 3SH
Bi-202 Biblical Evidence* 3SH
Bi-206 Bible Types* 3SH
TOTAL 30SH
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The A.A.M. is awarded to persons completing 60 semester hours of
credit in a program with emphases in Bible, Pastoral Ministry, and
Theology. This program is designed to combine the Bible and
Theological knowledge of the General Bible Diploma with additional
courses in Pastoral Ministry to complete the core courses requirements for

Associate of Arts in Ministry

a two-year degree.

En-101
En-102
Bi-102
Bi-103
Bi-105
Bi-107
Bi-108
Bi-109
Ph-102
Mi-101

TOTAL

En-103
En-104
Ma-101
Th-201
Th-202
Mi-103
Pm-201
Pm-202
Pm-203
Pm-204

TOTAL

First Year — General Bible Diploma

English Grammar *

English Composition ( Take En-101 First) *
O.T. Survey*

N.T. Survey*

The Pentateuch*

Manners and Customs |

Manners and Customs 11

The Gospels

Beginning Hermeneutics

Evangelism

English — Introduction to Literature *
English — Introduction to Humanities *
General Mathematics™

Bible Doctrine I*

Bible Doctrine II*

Missions

Pastoral Ministry

The Minister and His Mission
Beginning Homiletics

Pastoral Administration
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3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH

3SH
30SH

Second Year — Associate of Arts in Ministry

3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH
3SH

3SH
30SH
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UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE

.

—

To enroll in the Undergraduate Degree
Program, applicants must have a High School

" Diploma, G.E.D.,, or its equivalency.

Advanced standing of up to 60 semester
hours may be received by an accumulation of
transfer credits from an acceptable college,
credits received through the Portfolio
Learning Assessment (Life Experience),
and / or credits earned through CLEP testing.
The student must also satisfy the General
Education requirements as listed in two-year
programs, the A.A.R. or AAM. to
qualify for this program.

Undergraduate of Theology

The Th. G. is awarded to persons completing 90-semester hours of credit in a
program with emphases in Bible and Theology. For the first two years of study
the student may select either the A.A.R. or A.A.M. program of study.

Third Year — Undergraduate of Theology

Bi-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3SH
Bi-301 Intro. To O.T. Prophetic Books 3SH
Bi-210 Biblical Understanding 3SH
Th-302 General Theology | 3SH
Th-303 General Theology 11 3SH
Ps-301 General Psychology 3SH
Pm-203 Beginning Homiletics 3SH
Sp-101 Speech Communication 3SH
Mi-201 Bible Basis of Missions 3SH
Ph-302 Apologetics 3SH
TOTAL 30SH
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BACHELOR DEGREES

To enroll at the Bachelor’s level of study, the applicant must have a High
School diploma, G.E.D., or its equivalency. All Bachelor degrees require 120
semester hours. Advanced standing of up to 90 semester hours may be received
by an accumulation of transfer credits from an acceptable college, credits
received through the Portfolio Learning Assessment (Life Experience), and
credits earned through CLEP testing.

Although the Bachelor Degree programs are designed to be completed in four
years, upon successful completion of each year, the student will receive certain
certificates and/or degrees. These are noted with each year’s listing.

Bachelor of Arts in Religion
(Concentration— Bible)

The Bachelor of Arts in Religion with a concentration in Bible is designed for
students desiring an in-depth study of the Word of God. To receive this degree
the student must have no less than 51 hours of Bible and Bible Related courses
and 42 hours of core courses or their equivalent..

Those courses marked with an * are required courses and cannot be deleted or
changed. If the student shows evidence of having completed one of these courses
at another institution, the course requirement will be waived and the student will
be allowed to select an other course.

First Year — General Bible Diploma

En-101 English Grammar * 3SH
En-102 English Composition ( Take En-101 First) * 3SH
Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3SH
Bi-107 Manners and Customs I 3SH
Bi-108 Manners and Customs 11 3SH
Bi-109 The Gospels 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism 3SH
TOTAL 30SH
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Second Year — Associate of Arts in Religion

En-103 English — Introduction to Literature* 3 SH
En-104 English — Introduction to Humanities* 3 SH
Ma-101 General Mathematics™ 3 SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3 SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine I1* 3 SH
Mi-103 Missions 3 SH
Bi-206 Bible Types 3 SH
Bi-106 Israel’s History 3 SH
Bi-201 The Tabernacle 3 SH
Bi-202 Biblical Evidence 3 SH
TOTAL 30 SH

Third Year — Undergraduate of Theology

Ps-301 General Psychology* 3 SH
Sp-101 Speech Communication* 3 SH
Bi-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles™ 3 SH
Bi-301 Intro. To O.T. Prophetic Books* 3 SH
Bi-310 Biblical Understanding 3 SH
Bi-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3 SH
Th-302 General Theology I* 3 SH
Th-303 General Theology II* 3 SH
Pm-203 Beginning Homiletics 3 SH
Ph-302 Apologetics 3 SH
TOTAL 30 SH

Fourth Year — Bachelor of Arts in Religion

Bi-409 Heart of The New Testament* 3 SH
Bi-410 The Life of Paul* 3 SH
Bi-407 Poetic Books 3 SH
Bi-408 General Epistles 3 SH
Bi-406 Revelation 3 SH
Bi-311 Heart of Hebrew History 3 SH
Th-401 Law and Grace 3 SH
Th-402 The Holy Spirit 3 SH
Ph-301 The Cults 3 SH
Pm-403 Homiletics 3 SH
TOTAL 30 SH
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Bachelor of Arts in Religion
(Concentration — Christian Counseling)

The Bachelor of Arts in Religion with a Concentration in Christian
Counseling is designed for students who feel God has called them into the
service of Christian Counseling, and offers educational tools to assist the
Christian Counselor. To receive this degree the student must have no less than
39 combined hours of Christian Counseling and Psychology courses, 42 hours of
core courses or their equivalent.

Those courses marked with an * are required courses and cannot be deleted or
changed. If the student shows evidence of having completed one of these courses
at another institution, the course requirement will be waived and the student will
be allowed to select another course.

First Year — General Bible Diploma

En-101 English Grammar* 3 SH
En-102 English Composition (Take En-101 First)* 3 SH
Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3 SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3 SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3 SH
Bi-107 Manners and Customs | 3 SH
Bi-108 Manners and Customs 11 3 SH
Bi-109 The Gospels 3 SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics 3 SH
Mi-101 Evangelism 3 SH
TOTAL 30 SH
Second Year — Associate of Arts in Religion
En-103 English — Introduction to Literature* 3 SH
En-104 English — Introduction to Humanities* 3 SH
Ma-101 General Mathematics* 3 SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3 SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine I1* 3 SH
Mi-103 Missions 3 SH
Bi-206 Bible Types 3 SH
Bi-106 Israel’s History 3 SH
Bi-201 The Tabernacle 3 SH
Bi-202 Biblical Evidence 3 SH
TOTAL 30 SH
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Third Year — Undergraduate of Theology

Bi-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3 SH
Bi-310 Biblical Understanding 3 SH
Th-302 General Theology | 3 SH
Th-303 General Theology 11 3 SH
Ps-301 General Psychology 3 SH
Sp-101 Speech Communication 3 SH
Cc-201 Basic Principles of Counseling 3 SH
Cc-203 How to Counsel 3 SH
Cc-204 Marriage Building 3SH
Cc-302 Theology of Christian Counseling 3 SH
TOTAL 30 SH

Fourth Year — Bachelor of Arts in Religion

Ps-302 Childhood Psychology* 3 SH
Ps-402 Adolescent Psychology* 3 SH
Ph-401 Logic* 3 SH
Cc-303 Reality Therapy 3 SH
Cc-411 Marriage and The Family 3 SH
Cc-207 How to Begin a Counseling Ministry 3 SH
Cc-401 Counseling Techniques 3 SH
Cc-410 Counseling Ethics 3 SH
Cc-403 Counseling Depression and Guilt 3 SH
Cc-406 Counseling in Crisis 3 SH
TOTAL 30 SH

“ Thou shalt guide me with
thy counsel, and afterword
receive me to glory.”

Psalms 73:24
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Bachelor of Arts in Religion

(Concentration — Christian Education)

The Bachelor of Arts in Religion with a Concentration in Christian Education
is designed for students who feel God has called them into the service of

. Christian Education. To receive this degree the
-~ _F student must have no less than 30 hours of Christian
of these courses at another institution, the course
requirement will be waived and the student will be

Education courses and 42 hours of core courses or

their equivalent. Those courses marked with an * are
allowed to select another course. It is suggested that the student follow the
suggested program laid out below.

7

required courses and cannot be deleted or changed. If
the student shows evidence of having completed one

First Year — General Bible Diploma

En-101 English Grammar * 3SH
En-102 English Composition ( Take En-101 First) * 3SH
Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3SH
Bi-107 Manners and Customs [* 3SH
Bi-108 Manners and Customs IT* 3SH
Bi-109 The Gospels * 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics * 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism * 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Second Year — Associate of Arts in Religion

En-103 English — Introduction to Literature * 3SH
En-104 English — Introduction to Humanities * 3SH
Ma-101 General Mathematics* 3SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine IT* 3SH
Mi-103 Missions 3SH
Bi-206 Bible Types 3SH
Bi-106 Israel’s History 3SH
Bi-201 The Tabernacle 3SH
Bi-202 Biblical Evidence 3SH
TOTAL 30SH
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Third Year - Undergraduate of Theology

BI-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3SH
Bi-310 Biblical Understanding 3SH
Th-302 General Theology | 3SH
Th-303 General Theology I1 3SH
SP-101 Speech Communication 3SH
Mi-201 Bible Basis of Missions 3SH
Ce-102 Teaching Techniques 3SH
Ce-201 Church Agencies 3SH
Ce-203 Childhood Education 3SH
Ce-301 Christian Teaching 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Fourth Year - Bachelor of Arts in Religion

Ps-302 Childhood Psychology* 3SH
Ps-402 Adolescent Psychology* 3SH
Ph-401 Logic* 3SH
Ce-405 Old Testament Literature 3SH
Ce-305 Christian School Teaching I* 3SH
Ce-306 Christian School Teaching IT* 3SH
Ce-401 Church History* 3SH
Ce-403 Director of Religious Ed.* 3SH
Ce-404 Church Education*® 3SH
Ph-302 Apologetics 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Setting Your Goals
And
Reaching Out To
Meet Them
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Bachelor of Arts in Ministry
(Concentration — Missions)

The Bachelor of Arts in Ministry with a
Concentration in Missions is designed for
students who feel God has called them into the
ministry of Missions. To receive this degree
the student must have no less than 24 hours of
Missions courses and 42 hours of core courses
or their equivalent.

Those courses marked with an * are
required courses and cannot be deleted or
changed. If the student shows evidence of
having completed one of these courses at an-
other institution, the course requirement will be waived and the student will
be allowed to select another course.

First Year — General Bible Diploma

En-101 English Grammar * 3SH
En-102 English Composition ( Take En-101 First) * 3SH
Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3SH
Bi-107 Manners and Customs I 3SH
Bi-108 Manners and Customs 11 3SH
Bi-109 The Gospels 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Second Year — Associate of Arts in Ministry

En-103 English — Introduction to Literature * 3SH
En-104 English — Introduction to Humanities * 3SH
Ma-101 General Mathematics* 3SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine IT* 3SH
Mi-103 Missions 3SH
Pm-201 Pastoral Ministry 3SH
Pm-202 The Minister and His Mission 3SH
Pm-203 Beginning Homiletics 3SH
Pm-204 Pastoral Administration 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

50



COLLEGE DIVISION

Third Year — Undergraduate of Theology

Bi-106 Israel’s History 3SH
Bi-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3SH
Bi-310 Biblical Understanding 3SH
Th-302 General Theology | 3SH
Th-303 General Theology I1 3SH
Sp-101 Speech Communication 3SH
Mi-201 Bible Basis of Missions 3SH
Mi-301 Missions Research Project 3SH
Mi-304 Indigenous Church Building 3SH
Mi-401 Missionary Life and Work 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Fourth Year — Bachelor of Arts in Ministry

Ph-301 The Cults 3SH
Ph-302 Apologetics 3SH
Ph-401 Logic 3SH
Mi-402 Directed Reading 3SH
Mi-403 Cross Cultural Communication 3SH
Mi-404 Cross Cultural Church Planting 3SH
Mi-405 Cross Cultural Ministry 3SH
Pm-402 The Art of Preaching 3SH
Pm-403 Homiletics 3SH
Bi-410 The Life Of Paul 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Preach the word; be instant in
season, out of season; reprove,
rebuke, exhort with all
longsuffering and doctrine.

II Timothy 4:2
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Bachelor of Arts in Ministry

(Concentration — Pastoral Ministry)

The Bachelor of Arts in Ministry with a Concentration in Pastoral Ministry
is designed for students who feel God has called them into the Ministry and seeks
a basic education in that field. To receive this degree the student must have no
less than 30 hours of Pastoral Ministry courses and 42 hours of core courses or
their equivalent.

Those courses marked with an * are required courses and cannot be deleted or
changed. If the student shows evidence of having completed one of these courses
at another institution, the course requirement will be waived and the student will
be allowed to select another course.

First Year — General Bible Diploma

En-101 English Grammar * 3SH
En-102 English Composition ( Take En-101 First) * 3SH
Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3SH
Bi-107 Manners and Customs | 3SH
Bi-108 Manners and Customs 11 3SH
Bi-109 The Gospels 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Second Year — Associate of Arts in Ministry

En-103 English — Introduction to Literature * 3SH
En-104 English — Introduction to Humanities * 3SH
Ma-101 General Mathematics* 3SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine II* 3SH
Mi-103 Missions 3SH
Pm-201 Pastoral Ministry 3SH
Pm-202 The Minister and His Mission 3SH
Pm-203 Beginning Homiletics 3SH
Pm-204 Pastoral Administration 3SH
TOTAL 30SH
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Third Year — Undergraduate of Theology

Bi-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3SH
Bi-301 Introduction to the O.T. Prophetic Books 3SH
Bi-310 Biblical Understanding 3SH
Th-302 General Theology I 3SH
Th-303 General Theology 11 3SH
Sp-101 Speech Communication 3SH
Ph-302 Apologetics 3SH
Pm-304 Practical Pastoring 3SH
Pm-401 Church Administration 3SH
Pm-403 Homiletics 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Fourth Year — Bachelor of Arts in Ministry

Bi-404 Pastoral Epistles 3SH
Bi-408 General Epistles 3SH
Bi-410 The Life of Paul 3SH
Th-401 Law and Grace 3SH
Th-402 The Holy Spirit 3SH
Pm-404 Church Leadership 3SH
Pm-405 Pastoral Counseling 3SH
Pm-406 Youth Ministry 3SH
Ps-301 General Psychology 3SH
Cc-203 How to Counsel 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Grow in Grace and
Knowledge
of our
Lord Jesus Christ
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Bachelor of Theological Studies

The Bachelor of Theological Studies is de-
signed for students who feel God has called them
into the ordained Ministry and who seek an in
depth study of the Word of God. To receive this
degree the student must have no less than 18 hours
of Theology courses, 48 hours of Bible courses
and 42 hours of core courses or equivalent.

Those courses marked with an * are required
courses and cannot be deleted or changed. If the student shows evidence of
having completed one of these courses at another institution, the course
requirement will be waived and the student will be allowed to select another

course.
First Year — General Bible Diploma
En-101 English Grammar * 3SH
En-102 English Composition ( Take En-101 First) * 3SH
Bi-102 O.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-103 N.T. Survey* 3SH
Bi-105 The Pentateuch* 3SH
Bi-107 Manners and Customs I* 3SH
Bi-108 Manners and Customs IT* 3SH
Bi-109 The Gospels* 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics* 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism* 3SH
TOTAL 30SH
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Second Year — Associate of Arts in Ministry

En-103 English — Introduction to Literature * 3SH
En-104 English — Introduction to Humanities * 3SH
Ma-101 General Mathematics* 3SH
Th-201 Bible Doctrine I* 3SH
Th-202 Bible Doctrine IT* 3SH
Mi-103 Missions* 3SH
Pm-201 Pastoral Ministry* 3SH
Pm-202 The Minister and His Mission* 3SH
Pm-203 Beginning Homiletics* 3SH
Pm-204 Pastoral Administration*® 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Third Year — Undergraduate of Theology

Bi-209 Acts and Pauline Epistles 3SH
Bi-301 Introduction to the O.T. Prophetic Books 3SH
Bi-310 Biblical Understanding 3SH
Bi-311 Heart of Hebrew History 3SH
Th-301 Angels and the Spirit World 3SH
Th-302 General Theology I 3SH
Th-303 General Theology I1 3SH
Ph-301 The Cults 3SH
Ph-302 Apologetics 3SH
Sp-101 Speech Communication 3SH
TOTAL 30SH

Fourth Year - Bachelor of Theological Studies

Bi-402 Ezekiel 3SH
Bi-403 Daniel 3SH
Bi-406 Revelation 3SH
Bi-408 General Epistles 3SH
Bi-409 Heart of the New Testament 3SH
Bi-410 The Life of Paul 3SH
Ph-401 Logic 3SH
Th-401 Law and Grace 3SH
Th-402 The Holy Spirit 3SH
Pm-403 Homiletics 3SH
TOTAL 30SH
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Bachelor Of Applied Science in Bible

The Bachelor of Applied Science in Bible Degree is designed for students
who transfer to Bethany with approximately 90 ministry-related or relevant
credits from a combination of the following:

A Combination of
Credits received from a
vocational or business college:
Credits awarded through
the Portfolio Learning Assessment:

Credits from a secular college.

Required Courses

Bi-301 Intro. To OT Prophetic Books 3SH
Bi-310 Biblical Understanding 3SH
Bi 209 Acts & Pauline Epistles 3SH
Th-302 General Theology | 3SH
Th-303 General Theology 11 3SH
Pm-203 Beginning Homiletics 3SH
Pm-204 Pastoral Administration 3SH
Ph-102 Beginning Hermeneutics 3SH
Pm-304 Practical Pastoring 3SH
Mi-101 Evangelism 3SH
Total 30SH
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